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Gazette No.: 33/2004 Published on 13 Aug 2004
FIXED TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK SERVICES LICENCE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 106)

In accordance with General Condition 20 of the Fixed Telecommunication Network Services Licence,
Reach Networks Hong Kong Limited hereby publishes the following revisions to the tariffs, terms and
conditions under which it provides the following telecommunication service.

International Switched Digital Service – Wholesale

The wholesale rates of the following destination in Table 1 International Switched Digital Service
(ISDS) – 64Kbps ISDS Rates Table under Clause 2 of the ISDS tariff (Government Gazette reference –
No. 14/2001) are amended.

Normal Rate (Note 1) Volume Rate (Note 1)

Countries
Peak and

Off-Peak First Minute
Per Minute in HK$

(Note 2)

Off-Peak
Additional Minute

Per Minute
in HK$
(Note 2)

Peak and
Off-Peak First Minute

Per Minute in HK$
(Note 2)

Off-Peak
Additional Minute

Per Minute
in HK$
(Note 2)

U.K. 3G Mobile
(Note 3) 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75

The following destinations are added to Table 1 International Switched Digital Service (ISDS) – 64Kbps
ISDS Rates Table under Clause 2 of the ISDS tariff (Government Gazette reference – No. 14/2001).

Normal Rate (Note 1) Volume Rate (Note 1)

Countries
Peak and

Off-Peak First Minute
Per Minute in HK$

(Note 2)

Off-Peak
Additional Minute

Per Minute
in HK$
(Note 2)

Peak and
Off-Peak First Minute

Per Minute in HK$
(Note 2)

Off-Peak
Additional Minute

Per Minute
in HK$
(Note 2)

Germany 3G
Mobile
(Note 3)

4.40 4.40 4.20 4.20

Malaysia 3G Mobile
(Note 3) 3.70 3.70 3.50 3.50

ISDS New Market Promotion
The following New Market Promotion program is introduced for a six-month period ending 31st January
2005. Customers can enjoy the following promotional rates from the first minute.

Countries Peak and
Off-Peak First Minute

Per Minute in HK$
(Note 2)

Off-Peak
Additional Minute

Per Minute
in HK$
(Note 2)

India 6.00 6.00
Indonesia 7.70 7.70
Malaysia 4.50 4.50

Philippines 5.50 5.50
Thailand 6.00 6.00



ISDS 2003/04 Special Discount Plan
The promotion period of ISDS 2003/04 Special Discount Plan (Government Gazette reference – No.
26/2003 and 5/2003 is extended to 30th September 2004 inclusive.


